
A

A

f1 f2 f3

a ≤ 1200

a ≤ 2400 

a ≤ 3600

11

35

Y

D

11

35

Y
D

Y
D

11

35

a [mm] f1 [mm] f2 [mm] f3 [mm]
680 ... 980 a/2 + D – 145 - -
981 ... 1200 a/2 + D - -
1201 ... 1600 a/4 + D – 105 a/2 – 85 -
1601 ... 2000 a/4 + D + 95 a/2 –190 -
2001 ... 2400 a/4 + D – 10 a/2 + 20 -
2401 ... 3600 a/6 + D + 90 a/3 - 90 a/3 – 90

Y

11

35

D

CA
  =

  m
in

. 3
50

 

20
12

8
10

0
47

,5

D = min. 17

a

b

f 304

26

D

1

50

100

50

47,5

26
12,512,5

28 28

5

10
x = min. 30

Y

max.

i = 50 ... 60 mm
i = 40 ... 70 mm
i = 20 ... 80 mm
i = 90 ... 100 mm

a [m]

min.

[kg/m2]
G

i

S
a 

[mm]

max.

[kg]
< 1200 250 1 x
< 2400 250 2 x
< 3600 250 3 x

b [mm] D min. [mm] Y [mm]
400 23 36
401 ... 500 21 ... 23 D + 13
501 ... 600 19 ... 23 D + 13
> 601 17 ... 23 D + 13

D = 17

max. 25

max. 25

320 mm

 
min. 
2 mm  min. 2 x

DIN 97 / DIN 7997
5 x 35 

DIN ISO 7050 / DIN 7051
4,8 x 22 

DIN ISO 7050  / DIN 7051
4,8 x L 

Ø 3 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 4 mm

> 40 kg/m2

40424-EP-001+

D, Y

Ø 3 mm
Ø 4 mm

3 mm
4 mm

19 mm

OL 320

130738-03

159976-.. www.geze.de
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GEZE GmbH
Reinhold-Vöster-Straße 21–29
71229 Leonberg
Germany

Tel.: 0049 7152 203 0
Fax: 0049 7152 203 310
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1

a [mm] LA1 [mm] LA2 [mm] LA3 [mm] LA4 [mm]
680 … 980 f1 − 13 - - CA − 168
981 … 1200 f1 − 13 - - CA − 168
1201 … 1600 f1 − 13 f2 − 420 - CA − 168
1601 … 2000 f1 − 13 f2 − 420 - CA − 168
2001 … 2400 f1 − 13 f2 − 420 - CA − 168
2401 … 3600 f1 − 13 f2 − 420 f3 − 420 CA − 168

ID 137152 137152 137150

b min. [mm] D 
400 23
401 ... 500 21 ... 23
501 ... 600 19 ... 23
>  601 17 ... 23

SF

F SF

f1, f2, f3

FSF

f1, f2, f3

a [mm] La [mm] Lb [mm]
680 ... 980 f1 + 355 CA − 173
981 ... 1200 f1 + 355 CA − 173
1201 ... 1600 f1 + f2 + 355 CA − 173
1601 ... 2000 f1 + f2 + 355 CA − 173
2001 ... 2400 f1 + f2 + 355 CA − 173
2401 ... 3600 f1 + f2 + f3 + 355 CA − 173

La

Lb

a

a

L L L

a 

LCA

f1 f2 f3

L < 600 mm L ≥ 600 mm

Q Q

DIN 51825
E

L < 600 L ≥ 600

Q < La Q > La

La
Lb

23
21

19
17

DIN 51825

E

SH

W

W

H

S E

CA

f1, f2, f3

CA

f1, f2, f3

W

H

SE

6

F

12
1110

F

4 mm
7 ... 8 Nm

4 mm
7 ... 8 Nm

4 mm
7 ... 8 Nm

LA

1x

Lb

La

LA1 LA2 LA3

LA
4

C
A

4

19 mm
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1

1

1

1

1

1
2

2
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2 3

3

2
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1

1
1

2
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3
3
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2
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